Siena College Research Institute
July 13-16, 2014
774 Likely New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.5%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 49% | 63% [29%| 47% |46%|53%|69% | 54% 27% [46%|50%|67% | 41% | 42% | 45% 66% 62% | 59% | 48% |46%|44% | 62% |50%| 53% | 56% | 49% 46%
Wrong direction 40% | 25% [63%| 46% |46%|35%|17%| 37% 64% [45%(39%|23% | 46% | 49% | 46% 23% 35% | 35% | 45% |40%|48% | 28% |39%| 36% | 33% | 40% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 13% | 8% | 7% | 8% [12%|14%| 9% 9% 9% | 11%|10% | 14% | 9% 9% 12% 3% 7% 7% |14%| 7% 10% |11%| 11% | 12% | 11% 5%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 38% | 50% | 14%| 39% [33%|41%|56% | 41% 17% |41%|36%|51%| 36% | 30% | 28% 70% 58% | 43% | 44% |30%|32% | 31% |44%| 41% | 42% | 38% 35%
Wrong direction 56% | 41% | 82%| 56% [61%|51%|34%| 52% 80% [57%[55%|38% | 60% | 65% | 66% 22% 37% | 53% | 51% |61%|63% | 60% |50%| 49% | 50% | 55% 62%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 9% [ 4% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 10%| 7% 3% 3% | 8% |12%| 5% | 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% | 9% | 5% 9% 6% | 10% 8% 7% 3%
Q3. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 2% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% 0% 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 1% 1% 6% 3% 0% 3% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% | 3% 5% 1% 1%
Good 29% | 38% |21%| 25% [27%|31%|43%| 31% 18% |30%|29%|41% | 26% | 24% | 28% 35% 31% | 29% | 27% |32%|28% | 46% |32%| 24% | 29% | 33% 24%
Fair A1% | 43% [38% | 41% |39%|42%|39%| 42% A0% |40%|41%|40% | 42% | 41% | 39% 48% A2% | 49% | 41% [36%|39% | 36% |[43%| 42% | 39% | 41% 45%
Poor 25% | 14% |37%| 30% [28%|23%|11%| 23% 40% |26%|25%|14% | 27% | 32% | 29% 11% 25% | 19% | 28% [27%|30% | 14% |22%| 27% | 24% | 22% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% [ 3% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 1% 2% 0% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% | 1% | 3% 3% 2% 1%
Q4. In general, would you say the state of New York is better off now than it was four years ago, worse off now than it was four years ago, or about the same as it was four years ago?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Better off 32% | 43% | 18%| 26% |33%|31%|46% | 36% 14% |30%|32%|38% | 30% | 28% | 30% 39% 38% | 40% | 27% |32%|28% | 35% |32%| 37% | 34% | 34% 30%
Worse off 22% | 12% |34%| 27% [24%|21%|10%| 17% 39% [19%(23%|14%|27% | 25% | 25% 13% 22% | 21% | 24% |21%|27% | 21% |17%| 22% | 21% | 22% 24%
About the same A5% | 43% [47% | 46% |43%|46%|42%| 46% A47% |49%|43%|46% | 41% | 46% | 44% 46% 39% | 39% | 48% |45%|44% | 43% |50%| 41% | 44% | 45% 45%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% [ 0% [ 2% [ 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Q5. And how about you and your family. Would you say that you are better off now than you were four years ago, worse off now than you were four years ago, or about the same as you were four years ago?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54 |55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Better off 26% | 28% | 22%| 27% |28%|23%|30% | 30% 15% |22%|27%|29% | 25% | 24% | 27% 20% 33% | 38% | 29% |17%|23% | 32% |23%| 33% | 23% | 28% 30%
Worse off 22% | 16% |31%| 21% [20%|23%|11%| 19% 33% [21%[22%[22% | 23% | 20% | 21% 19% 14% | 13% | 23% |24%| 24% | 26% [21%| 18% | 26% | 20% 17%
About the same 52% | 56% | 46%| 52% [51%|52%|58% | 50% 51% [56%[50%|49% | 51% | 55% | 50% 62% 53% | 49% | 47% |58%|52% | 40% |56%| 48% | 49% | 51% 52%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% [ 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% | 1% | 0% 2% 0% 1%
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I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q6-Q18 ROTATED]

Q6. Andrew Cuomo

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 61% | 75% |40%| 59% |58%|64%|77%| 67% 39% [57%(63%|87% | 59% | 45% | 54% 89% 74% | 67% | 58% |62%|54% | 73% |67%| 61% | 67% | 63% 55%
Unfavorable 35% | 19% [56%| 40% [39%|30%|19% | 28% 58% [42%]32%|10% | 35% | 51% | 42% 9% 17% | 29% | 38% [35%|42% | 18% |[30%| 35% | 27% | 33% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 6% [ 4% | 1% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 5% 2% 1% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% 4% 2% 9% 5% 4% | 4% | 4% 9% 4% | 4% 6% 5% 2%
Q7. Rob Astorino
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54 |55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 20% | 13% | 26%| 26% [26%|15%|12%| 21% 26% [17%(21%|17%| 23% | 20% | 20% 19% 25% | 22% | 21% [19%| 26% | 12% |18%| 15% | 22% | 19% 17%
Unfavorable 19% | 19% | 17%| 21% |22%|17%|19%| 20% 18% |27%|17%|23%| 15% | 20% | 18% 24% 30% | 19% | 18% [22%|19% | 26% |20%| 18% | 17% | 18% 25%
Don't know/No opinion 61% | 68% |57%| 53% [52%|68% |69% | 58% 56% [56%[62%|61% | 62% | 59% | 62% 58% 46% | 59% | 61% [60%|55% | 62% |[61%| 67% | 60% | 62% 58%
Q8. Howie Hawkins
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54 |55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 9% | 8% [ 5% | 15% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 10% 7% 9% | 9% |10%| 7% | 9% 7% 12% 26% | 12% | 10% | 6% | 8% 10% | 7% | 13% | 12% 9% 6%
Unfavorable 11% | 8% |13%| 11% |12%[10%| 8% | 13% 9% 10%(11%|13% | 7% | 10% | 7% 21% 10% | 17% | 12% | 7% | 10% | 9% |[15%| 7% 15% 9% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 81% | 84% |82%| 74% |80%|82%|83%| 77% 84% [81%(81%|77%| 85% | 80% | 86% 68% 64% | 70% | 78% |87%|83% | 80% |78%| 80% | 73% | 82% 84%
Q9. Eric Schneiderman
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54 |55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K [ $100K+
Favorable 26% | 29% | 14%| 31% [28%|24%|29% | 30% 17% |28%|25%|37%| 24% | 20% | 24% 31% 44% | 22% | 23% [30%|21% | 45% |[22%]| 33% | 21% | 30% 26%
Unfavorable 18% | 14% | 26% | 18% |21%|16%|13%| 19% 24% [16%]19%|18% | 16% | 20% | 17% 21% 16% | 24% | 22% [14%|24% | 13% [19%| 11% | 20% | 16% 21%
Don't know/No opinion 56% | 58% |60%| 51% [50%|61% |58% | 52% 60% [55%|56%|46% | 60% | 60% | 59% 48% 40% | 54% | 55% [56%|54% | 42% |[59%| 56% | 59% | 54% 53%
Q10. John Cahill
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 14% | 16% |10% | 16% |16%|13%|10% | 16% 14% | 11%|15%|16% | 11% | 15% | 12% 19% 21% | 13% | 16% [13%|16% | 8% |14%| 13% | 16% | 15% 12%
Unfavorable 12% | 10% | 15% | 14% |14%|11%|10%| 13% 13% |14%[12%|14%| 11% | 12% | 10% 18% 15% | 20% | 14% | 7% | 13% | 16% |[11%| 13% | 14% | 11% 13%
Don't know/No opinion 74% | 75% | 75%| 70% |70%|76%|79% | 71% 73% [75%(73%|69% | 78% | 74% | 77% 63% 64% | 67% | 70% |79%|71% | 76% |76%| 74% | 70% | 74% 75%
Q11. Tom DiNapoli
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 28% | 26% | 27%| 33% [32%|25%|24%| 30% 30% [31%(27%|23% | 28% | 32% | 30% 22% 28% | 18% | 28% |34%|30% | 37% |24%| 28% | 21% | 31% 31%
Unfavorable 16% | 13% |21%| 16% |18%|14%|12%| 16% 20% [15%|16%|15%| 13% | 19% | 15% 16% 17% | 20% | 17% [13%|19% | 14% |[15%| 14% | 14% | 16% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 56% | 61% |52%| 51% [49%|61%|64% | 54% 50% [53%[56%|62% | 60% | 49% | 54% 63% 55% | 62% | 55% |53%|52% | 50% |60%| 57% | 65% | 52% 49%
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Q12. Bob Antonacci

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 9% | 9% [ 7% | 11% | 8% |10%| 7% | 9% 10% 5% | 10%|10%| 9% | 8% 7% 14% 13% 8% | 12% | 7% | 11% 3% 9% | 8% 14% 8% 6%
Unfavorable 12% | 6% [14%| 19% [13%[10%| 9% | 12% 14% |16%|10%|13% | 10% | 12% | 10% 14% 15% | 20% | 11% | 9% | 13% | 13% [12%| 9% 9% 12% 13%
Don't know/No opinion 79% | 85% |80%| 71% |79%|80% |84% | 79% 76% [80%|79%|77%|81% | 80% | 82% 72% 72% | 73% | 77% |84%|76% | 85% |79%| 83% | 77% | 80% 81%
Q13. Zephyr Teachout
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 6% | 5% | 4% | 9% | 6% | 6% |10%| 6% 3% 7% | 6% |11%| 3% | 5% 5% 10% 10% 8% 6% | 6% | 7% 10% | 4% | 7% 10% 7% 3%
Unfavorable 8% | 4% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 6% | 3% | 10% 7% 9% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 9% 6% 10% 11% | 12% | 9% | 4% | 8% 8% 9% | 4% 9% 9% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 86% | 91% |87%| 78% |85%|88%|87% | 84% 90% |[84%|87%|82%|91% | 86% | 89% 80% 79% | 79% | 85% [91%|85% | 83% |87%| 89% | 81% | 84% 92%
Q14. New York State Assembly
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 39% | 49% |30%| 32% |31%|46%|45%| 42% 31% [39%|40%|50% | 31% | 37% | 35% 51% 62% | 51% | 36% |37%|36% | 52% |42%| 37% | 53% | 37% 28%
Unfavorable 43% | 32% |53% | 53% [54%(34%|33%| 43% 53% (44%(43%|32%|43% | 51% | 49% 32% 30% | 29% | 50% [45%|48% | 33% |39%| 47% | 30% | 47% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 19% |16%| 15% |15%|20%[22%| 15% 15% | 17%|17%|18% | 25% | 12% | 16% 17% 8% 20% | 14% |17%| 17% | 15% |19%| 15% | 16% | 16% 15%
Q15. New York State Senate
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable A1% | 48% [35%| 35% |36%|45%|41%| 44% 35% [34%|43%(|53%|37% | 35% | 36% 57% 54% | 54% | 40% |35%|40% | 37% |43%| 43% | 51% | 42% 32%
Unfavorable 45% | 37% | 51% | 53% |[54%|36%|37%| 47% 50% [49%(43%|32%|45% | 53% | 50% 29% 34% | 33% | 47% |49%|48% | 43% |44%| 42% | 37% | 43% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 15% |13%| 12% |10%|18%|22% | 10% 15% |18%|13%|16%| 18% | 11% | 14% 13% 12% | 12% | 12% |16%| 12% | 20% |14%| 15% | 12% | 15% 11%
Q16. Barack Obama
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 53% | 76% | 20%| 48% |48%|58%|81% | 61% 21% [58%(52%|73% | 47% | 44% | 43% 89% 65% | 63% | 56% |48%|44% | 49% |61%| 63% | 58% | 56% 51%
Unfavorable 45% | 23% | 78% | 51% [50%(41%|16% | 38% 79% [42%|47%|25% | 52% | 55% | 56% 9% 34% | 35% | 44% |51%|55% | 49% |38%| 35% | 40% | 43% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% [2% | 1% [ 3% | 1% 0% 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% | 2% | 1% 2% 1% | 2% 3% 1% 0%
Q17. Chuck Schumer
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 62% | 71% | 43%| 63% |56%|66% |76% | 70% 36% |[66%|60%|75%|56% | 56% | 59% 73% 63% | 48% | 64% |67%|61% | 73% |62%| 60% | 66% | 67% 57%
Unfavorable 27% | 14% |44% | 32% |34%|21%|11%| 21% 51% [25%(27%|16% | 31% | 32% | 30% 12% 28% | 26% | 28% |27%|33% | 20% |25%| 19% | 24% | 23% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 14% |13%| 6% |[10%[13%([13%| 9% 12% 9% | 12%|10% | 13% | 12% | 11% 15% 10% | 25% | 9% | 7% | 5% 8% |13%| 21% | 10% | 11% 9%
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Q18. Kirsten Gillibrand

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 55% | 69% [36%| 48% [46%|62%|72%| 62% 30% [59%|53%|56%|49% | 57% | 55% 59% 49% | 44% | 55% |60%|51% | 60% |59%| 54% | 55% | 57% 55%
Unfavorable 23% | 9% |39%| 29% [30%|16%|10% | 14% 48% |21%|23%|16% | 24% | 26% | 24% 8% 26% | 23% | 21% |23%|29% | 14% |18%| 20% | 18% | 22% 27%
Don't know/No opinion 23% | 22% [25% | 23% [24%|22%|18%| 23% 22% [20%]24%|28% | 27% | 17% | 20% 33% 24% | 33% | 24% [17%]| 19% | 26% |24%| 26% | 27% | 21% 18%
Q19. Andrew Cuomo is running for re-election as Governor this year. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Cuomo 54% | 68% [31%| 55% [50%|58%|71% | 60% 30% [44%|58%|73% | 55% | 41% | 49% 75% 65% | 56% | 51% |[55%|49% | 66% |59%| 51% | 60% | 53% 51%
Prefer someone else 38% | 24% |61%| 40% [43%|34%|21%| 33% 62% [46%[35%|21%|35% | 52% | 44% 19% 35% | 34% | 43% |37%|45% | 20% |34%| 39% | 34% | 36% 45%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 7% [ 8% | 8% | 7% 8% 10%| 7% | 6% | 9% | 7% 8% 5% 0% 10% | 6% | 7% | 5% 13% | 7% | 10% 6% 11% 4%
Q20. Eric Schneiderman is running for re-election as state Attorney General this year. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Schneiderman 39% | 48% [24%| 38% [38%|39%|45% | 43% 27% [37%|39%|47%| 33% | 36% | 38% 41% 43% | 37% | 36% |42%|32% | 57% |39%| 44% | 41% | 38% 36%
Prefer someone else 33% | 24% |49%| 33% [37%|29%|19% | 29% 50% [33%[33%|26% | 36% | 36% | 34% 32% 40% | 36% | 34% [32%|42% | 23% |[30%| 23% | 27% | 36% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 29% | 29% [27%| 28% [25%|32%|36%| 27% 23% [30%]28%|27%| 31% | 28% | 28% 28% 17% | 27% | 30% [26%|26% | 20% |[31%| 32% | 31% | 26% 26%
Q21. Tom DiNapoli is running for re-election as State Comptroller this year. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect DiNapoli 36% | 41% [28%| 37% [38%|34%|36%| 42% 25% |[40%|35%|35%| 34% | 38% | 38% 34% 28% | 26% | 33% |44%|34% | 46% |41%| 30% | 33% | 41% 35%
Prefer someone else 34% | 26% | 43%| 39% [35%|34%|29% | 29% 49% |31%|35%|30% | 36% | 36% | 32% 35% 48% | 41% | 39% [27%|42% | 16% |[31%| 32% | 31% | 37% 38%
Don't know/No opinion 30% | 33% [29%| 25% [27%|32%|35%| 29% 26% [28%|30%|35%| 30% | 26% | 30% 31% 24% | 33% | 28% [29%| 25% | 37% |28%| 38% | 36% | 22% 28%
[Q22-Q23 ROTATED] Q22. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect your State Senator if he or she is running for re-election, or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Senator 49% | 62% |39%| 40% |45%|54%|57%| 52% 39% [45%|51%|61% | 42% | 46% | 47% 60% 56% | 54% | 45% |51%|50% | 46% |52%| 46% | 57% | 48% 44%
Prefer someone else 35% | 22% |47%| 44% |43%|27%|23%| 32% 49% |35%|35%|25%|37% | 40% | 38% 24% 31% | 33% | 41% |32%|37% | 32% |31%| 39% | 26% | 36% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 16% | 14%| 17% |12%|19%|20%| 16% 11% | 19%|15%|14%| 21% | 15% | 15% 16% 13% | 13% | 14% [18%| 13% | 22% |[17%| 15% | 17% | 16% 13%
Q23. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect your State Assemblymember if he or she is running for re-election, or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Assemblymember 41% | 51% |33%| 32% |36%|45%|46% | 43% 33% [42%|40%|43% | 37% | 42% | 37% 53% 40% | 42% | 36% |44%|42% | 41% |46%| 30% | 46% | 39% 35%
Prefer someone else 37% | 26% | 46%| 48% |45%|29%|24% | 38% 46% |33%|38%|33%|34% | 41% | 40% 27% 41% | 40% | 42% [32%|38% | 27% |[34%| 45% | 30% | 40% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 23% | 24% [20%| 21% [19%|26%|30% | 19% 21% [25%]22%|24%| 29% | 18% | 24% 20% 19% | 17% | 22% [24%|21% | 32% |[21%| 25% | 24% | 21% 22%
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Q24. How would you rate the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor? Would you rate it excellent, good, fair, or poor?

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 9% | 13% | 6% | 8% | 8% [10%|13%| 9% 6% 7% [10%|15% | 10% | 5% 7% 17% 17% | 10% | 8% |[10%| 9% 9% |11%| 8% 16% 7% 6%
Good 41% | 51% [26%| 39% |39%|43%|52%| 47% 23% [35%(43%|57%|38% | 32% | 38% 56% 37% | 39% | 40% |43%|36% | 68% |43%| 37% | 44% | 42% 37%
Fair 31% | 28% [34%| 33% [29%|33%|29%| 32% 33% [35%|30%|22%| 34% | 35% | 33% 25% 37% | 37% | 31% [28%|30% | 14% |32%| 37% | 24% | 36% 33%
Poor 18% | 7% |34%| 20% |24%|13%| 5% | 12% 37% [22%|16%| 5% | 16% | 27% | 22% 2% 9% 13% | 21% |18%|24% | 7% |[14%| 17% | 16% | 14% 24%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 2% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q25. Based on what you've seen of him as Governor, would you describe Andrew Cuomo as a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Liberal 33% | 25% [48%| 33% [37%|29%|24%| 23% 59% [25%|36%|23%|36% | 39% | 37% 20% 20% | 26% | 30% |[40%|36% | 36% |32%| 28% | 36% | 31% 32%
Moderate 47% | 54% [33%| 49% |44%|49%|57%| 60% 21% [54%|44%|52% | 50% | 42% | 46% 59% 48% | 50% | 51% [43%|41% | 52% |[51%| 51% | 38% | 53% 53%
Conservative 11% | 14% | 6% | 11% |12%[10%|10%| 10% 13% |13%[10%|15%| 8% | 10% | 10% 13% 24% | 13% | 12% [10%]| 14% 5% 9% | 12% | 14% 9% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 7% [13%| 7% | 7% |11%| 9% | 7% 6% 8% | 9% |10%| 7% | 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% [ 7% | 7% | 9% 7% 8% | 9% 13% 6% 4%
Q26. Based on what you’ve seen of him as a candidate for Governor, would you describe Rob Astorino as a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Liberal 6% | 5% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 2% | 8% 9% 3% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 4% 6% 8% 19% 8% 9% | 4% | 7% 12% | 5% | 5% 7% 6% 8%
Moderate 19% | 16% | 25% | 16% |22%|15%|13%| 19% 24% [20%|18%|17% | 17% | 21% | 17% 25% 19% | 25% | 20% [14%|20% | 11% [20%| 16% | 22% | 16% 18%
Conservative 23% | 25% | 18%| 23% [29%|17%|23% | 24% 21% [27%(21%|22%| 25% | 21% | 23% 21% 26% | 17% | 20% |28%|22% | 31% |22%| 21% | 16% | 24% 26%
Don't know/No opinion 52% | 54% [50%| 52% [42%|61%|62% | 49% 46% |50%|53%|54% | 48% | 54% | 55% 46% 36% | 50% | 51% [54%|51% | 46% |52%| 58% | 55% | 54% 49%
Q27. Over the last four years, would you say Andrew Cuomo has or has not made New York a better place to live?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Has 59% | 73% [39%| 56% [52%|66%|74% | 65% 39% [52%|62%|77%| 60% | 48% | 55% 82% 72% | 66% | 58% [58%|55% | 69% |64%| 58% | 65% | 62% 52%
Has not 37% | 22% |59%| 42% |44%|31%|20% | 32% 58% [44%|35%|18%|37% | 50% | 43% 13% 28% | 30% | 40% |38%|43% | 27% |32%| 37% | 33% | 35% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 5% [ 2% | 2% | 4% [ 3% | 6% | 2% 3% 1% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 3% 5% 0% 1% | 2% | 4% | 2% 4% | 5% | 5% 2% 4% 4%
Q28. (If said Cuomo has not made New York a better place to live) Then would you say Andrew Cuomo has made New York a worse place to live or would you say that living in New York is about the same as it was four years ago?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Worse 41% | 24% |57%| 34% |44%|37%|15%| 29% 58% [39%|42%|23%| 48% | 42% | 45% 0% 23% | 42% | 36% |45%| 47% | 14% |40%| 34% | 39% | 37% 42%
Same 58% | 72% | 42%| 66% |56% |60% |85% | 69% 41% |58%|57%|72% | 50% | 58% | 55% 89% 77% | 58% | 61% |55%|51% | 86% |57%| 66% | 60% | 61% 58%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 4% [ 1% | 0% [ 0% | 3% | 0% | 2% 1% 3% | 1% | 5% | 3% | 0% 1% 11% 0% 0% 3% | 0% | 2% 0% 3% | 0% 1% 2% 0%
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Q27 &Q28. Over the last four years, would you say Andrew Cuomo has or has not made New York a better place to live? (If said Cuomo has not made New York a better place to live) Then would you say Andrew Cuomo has
made New York a worse place to live or would you say that living in New York is about the same as it was four years ago?

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Has made better 59% | 73% |39%| 56% [52%|66% |74% | 65% 39% [52%(62%|77%| 60% | 48% | 55% 82% 72% | 66% | 58% |58%|55% | 69% |64%| 58% | 65% | 62% 52%
Has not - Worse 15% | 5% |34%| 14% |19%[11%| 3% | 9% 34% [17%|14%| 4% | 18% | 21% | 19% 0% 6% 13% | 15% |17%|20% | 4% |[13%| 13% | 13% | 13% 19%
Has not - Same 21% | 16% | 25%| 28% [25%|18%|17%| 22% 24% [25%(20%|13%| 18% | 29% | 23% 12% 21% | 18% | 24% |21%| 22% | 24% |18%| 25% | 20% | 21% 25%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 3% 4% 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 2% | 3% 7% 0% 1% | 3% | 4% | 2% 4% | 6% | 5% 2% 4% 4%
Q29. As you think about the upcoming election for Governor, what is the SINGLE most important issue that will determine which candidate you support? [RESPONSE LIST NOT READ TO RESPONDENT]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Jobs 13% | 15% | 10% | 13% |12%|14%| 9% | 17% 12% |10%|14%|12%| 12% | 15% | 12% 16% 13% | 16% | 17% | 9% | 14% 2% |12%| 17% | 18% | 13% 9%
Taxes 12% | 9% |17%| 12% |15%|10%|10%| 13% 14% | 10%|13%| 6% | 16% | 13% | 13% 10% 1% 6% | 10% [16%| 12% 6% |[14%| 13% | 10% | 12% 16%
Education (general) 12% | 17% | 8% | 8% | 8% [16%|15%| 12% 9% 16%[11%|14% | 13% | 10% | 11% 16% 18% | 16% | 13% | 9% | 11% 7% [13%| 13% | 10% 9% 18%
Economy (general) 9% | 9% [ 7% | 12% |10%| 8% |12%| 8% 8% 9% | 9% |14%| 9% | 6% 9% 12% 8% 3% | 12% [10%|10% | 11% |10%| 6% 6% 10% 12%
Guns/Safe Act 5% | 1% | 8% | 7% | 7% [ 3% | 1% | 6% 7% 6% | 4% | 0% | 4% | 8% 6% 0% 3% 7% 4% | 4% | 6% 3% 3% | 6% 4% 6% 3%
Fiscal responsibility/Budget concerns 5% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 6% | 5% [ 3% | 5% 8% 7% | 5% | 7% | 4% | 5% 6% 0% 9% 8% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 11% | 4% | 4% 6% 3% 7%
Economic development 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 0% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 3% 2%
Housing/Rent 2% | 3% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% 0% 2% | 1% | 6% | 0% | 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% 4% 2% | 0% 3% 2% 1%
Hydrofracking 2% | 2% [ 1% | 4% | 3% [ 2% | 4% | 2% 1% 3% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% | 3% 0% 0% 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 1% 3%
Fair treatment for all 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 4% [ 2% | 4% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% | 3% | 3% 4% 1% | 2% 1% 4% 2%
Health care 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% [ 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% | 1% | 1% 7% 1% | 2% 3% 0% 2%
Business issues 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% [ 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% 2% 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 2% 1% 0% 3%
Minimum wage 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% [ 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% 7% 3% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0%
Common Core 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% [0% [ 1% [ 0% | 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Environment 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% [1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Crime 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% [ 1% [ 1% [ 1% | 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 2% 1%
Government corruption/Ethics 1% [ 2% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 3% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1%
I::::::'/’:‘?::t"r/ukc‘t’z:’:/ Mass 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% 2% 4% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% |o0%| 1% | 0% | 0% | 3%
Immigration 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% [ 1% [ 1% [ 0% | 1% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 2% 0%
Senior citizen issues/concerns 1% | 1% [ 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 2% 2% | 0% 3% 1% 0%
Medical marijuana/Legalize marijuana 1% | 1% [ 0% | 2% [ 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 2%
Help for poor/disabled 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% [ 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1%
Candidate's Party affiliation 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% [ 1% [ 1% [ 1% | 0% 3% 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% | 1% 2% 1% 0%
Women's issues 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0%
Casinos/Gambling 0% [ 1% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0%
Natural disaster response/Sandy 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 6% | 5% |12%| 2% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 4% 10% 6% | 6% | 3% | 8% | 7% 8% 2% 6% 5% 6% | 7% | 6% 6% 8% | 5% 5% 9% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 14% | 17%| 14% |12%|18%|16%| 14% 14% |12%[16%|15%| 15% | 16% | 13% 25% 10% | 17% | 13% [15%| 12% | 22% |[16%| 17% | 18% | 16% 8%
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Q30. Which of the following two statements best describes how you feel about the members of the New York State Legislature: [CHOICES ROTATED]

Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Most state legislators are honest,
hardworking and do what’s best for their 28% | 35% |23%| 22% [21%|34%|29% | 30% 23% [26%(29%(32% | 28% | 26% | 26% 36% 34% | 29% | 26% [29%|30% | 29% |24%| 29% | 33% | 32% 20%
constituents
Most state legislators do what’s best for
them and their political friends and it 65% | 59% | 72% | 69% |72%|60%|63%| 63% | 73% |68%|64%|60% | 66% | 69% | 68% | 8% | 66% | 65% | 68% |65% | 66% | 63% |68%| 63% | 60% | 63% | 75%
never surprises me when another one gets
indicted
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% [ 5% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 9% | 7% 5% 6% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 5% 6% 7% 0% 6% 6% | 6% | 4% 9% 8% | 7% 7% 6% 5%
Q31. Currently, the New York State Senate is controlled by a bipartisan coalition of all the Republicans in the Senate and five Democrats known as the Independent Democratic Caucus. In November, all 63 Senate seats will be up
for election. After the election, who would you like to see control the State Senate: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Only the Democrats 24% | 40% | 2% | 19% [20%|28%|49% | 22% 9% 25%|24%|35% | 22% | 19% | 21% 32% 35% | 22% | 26% [24%|19% | 32% |23%| 32% | 31% | 22% 22%
Only the Republicans 19% | 3% |44%| 20% |22%|15%| 3% | 11% 45% 121%|18%| 9% | 22% | 23% | 22% 9% 12% | 20% | 17% |20%| 23% | 19% |[18% | 12% | 18% | 15% 23%
;?k°e°:l'::’;:fn2i’m°"ats and Republicans, | o | 100 | 400 | 60% |53%|54% |46%| 63% | 44% |53% |55%| 53% | 51% | 57% | 54% | 3% | 53% | 56% | 54% |53%|57% | a5% |55%| 53% | a8% | 61% | s4%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% [ 5% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 4% 2% 2% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 2% 6% 0% 2% | 3% [4% | 1% | 4% | 4% | 4% 3% 2% 1%
Q32. If those five Democrats who are part of the Independent Democratic Caucus partnered with the other Democrats in the State Senate rather than with the Republicans as they currently do, the Senate would be controlled
by the Democrats. Do you believe the five Independent Senate Democrats should: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Continue to partner with the Republicans | 48% | 29% |74%| 57% |55%|42% |28% | 48% 68% [41%(51%[36%|58% | 51% | 52% 38% 44% | 52% | 48% [48%|51% | 41% |[49%| 45% | 41% | 47% 55%
S::’:f:e“g':;zt‘::? now and partner 36% | 57% | 10% | 27% |33%|39% | 60% | 36% | 18% |42%[34%|49% | 30% | 30% | 32% | 48% | 49% | 34% | 40% |34%|34% | 39% |32%| 42% | 42% | 36% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 14% | 16% | 16% |12%[19%|13%| 16% 14% | 17%|15%|15% | 11% | 19% | 16% 14% 7% 14% | 12% |18%|14% | 20% |[19%| 12% | 17% | 17% 10%
Q33. Switching gears, the State Department of Environmental Conservation - or DEC - is expected to soon issue a decision on whether or not to allow hydrofracking - that is, the proposed method to recover natural gas from
parts of upstate New York - to move forward. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, or nothing at all?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 31% | 26% |39%| 33% [38%|25%|35%| 26% 38% [35%(30%|19%|24% | 43% | 38% 12% 15% | 29% | 26% |37%|33% | 29% |[27%| 36% | 29% | 29% 38%
Some 36% | 35% [33%| 38% [36%|36%|36% | 38% 34% [38%|35%|29%| 34% | 41% | 40% 22% 31% | 30% | 35% [40%|36% | 37% |34%| 37% | 29% | 42% 40%
Not very much 17% | 19% |14%| 15% |13%[20%|15%| 17% 16% |11%|18%|23%| 22% | 9% | 13% 28% 19% | 16% | 19% |14%| 15% | 26% |[18% | 14% | 21% | 17% 12%
Nothing at all 16% | 18% | 15% | 13% |13%[19%|14%| 19% 12% |16%[16%|28%| 19% | 6% | 10% 37% 36% | 24% | 20% | 8% | 16% | 9% |21%| 12% | 20% | 13% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% [ 0% [ 1% [ 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0%
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Q34. Do you support or oppose the Department of Environmental Conservation allowing hydrofracking to move forward in parts of upstate New York?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Support 40% | 32% [48% | 47% |50%|31%|22%| 36% 62% |[36%|41%(36%|41% | 41% | 41% 37% A48% | 32% | 44% |40%|47% | 44% |[34%| 35% | 33% | 39% 52%
Oppose 43% | 48% [36%| 41% |39%|46%|60% | 44% 28% [50%|41%|40% | 35% | 50% | 48% 27% 37% | 51% | 39% |43%|41% | 42% |41%| 51% | 45% | 46% 39%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 20% |16% | 12% |11%|23%|17% | 20% 10% |14%|18%|24% | 23% | 9% | 11% 36% 15% | 17% | 16% |17%| 13% | 14% [24%| 14% | 21% | 16% 9%
Q35. The New York State Education Department has adopted new learning standards in math and English for all public schools in New York. These new standards, which have been adopted in more than 40 states, are called the
Common Core. Some have called for stopping the implementation of Common Core standards, while others have said they should continue to be implemented. Which view is closer to yours:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod| Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54 |55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
C C tandards should ti
t::e":::)le::t:: ards should continUe | 390, | 47% | 25% | 39% |40%|39% [47%| 43% | 28% |34%|42%|52%| 38% | 32% | 33% | 60% | 49% | 40% | 45% |36%|32% | 47% |45%| 44% | 45% | 34% | 42%
Impl tati f the C
Srt"a‘:‘:;z::h::: d°be sio:przzmn core 49% | 40% | 60% | 53% |49%|48%|40% | 46% | 61% |57%|46% |34% | 49% | 58% | 56% | 25% | 48% | 54% | 48% |48%|58% | 41% |43%| 44% | 45% | 53% | 51%
Vol: Don't have enough information 8% | 8% |10%| 5% | 7% [ 8% | 8% | 6% 9% 6% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 6% 7% 9% 0% 4% | 5% |11%| 5% | 10% | 8% | 8% 6% 8% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 5% 2% 3% [ 5% | 6% | 5% | 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% | 6% | 5% 2% 4% | 4% 4% 4% 3%
Q36. Turning to the November elections, if the 2014 election for Governor was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
And C the D tic,
“;'or:’;:’g F:‘;n"i'l‘i’e‘s";n deln:e':::?e:ce party | 60% | 80% |32% | 56% |53% | 66% | 79% | 64% |  36% |57%|61% | 84% | 55% | 47% | 5% | 79% | 83% | 62% | 59% |58%|54% | 65% |62%| 63% | 65% | 62% | 6%
Rob Astori the Republi d
cznse:v::'i::s:ny‘iin::“ fcanan 23% | 6% |51%| 24% |29%|18% | 2% | 16% | 54% |24%|23%| 8% | 26% |32% | 29% | 4% | 13% | 19% | 23% |26%|32% | 19% |19%| 15% | 16% | 24% | 29%
Howie Hawkins on the Green Party line 6% | 7% | 2% | 9% | 7% | 6% [11%| 7% 2% 10%| 5% | 2% | 3% |11% | 6% 6% 4% 8% | 7% | 5% | 3% 5% 7% | 10% | 7% 4% 7%
Vol: Someone else 0% [ 0% [1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 7% |14%| 11% [11%|10%| 7% | 14% 8% 8% | 11%| 7% | 14% | 11% | 11% 11% 0% 11% | 10% |10%| 9% 10% |12%| 11% | 13% | 11% 7%
Q37. If the 2014 election for State Attorney General was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Eric Schneiderman on the Democratic,
Working Families and Independence Party | 53% | 75% |18%| 51% |47%|58% |78% | 59% 25% [55%(52%|67% | 46% | 48% | 48% 67% 66% | 61% | 51% [52%|41% | 62% |55%| 67% | 59% | 50% 53%
lines
John Cahill on the Republi d
C'Ln:eria'ﬁvznpa:y;::s fcanan 31% | 11% | 64% | 34% |37%|26% | 6% | 24% | 64% |30%[32%|16%|37% |37% | 37% | 14% | 25% | 27% | 33% |31%|43% | 21% |27%| 20% | 21% | 33% | 37%
Vol: Someone else 0% [ 0% [0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Vol: Won't vote in that race 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% [0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% [ 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 13% |18% | 14% |15%|15%|14% | 16% 11% | 13%|16%|15% | 17% | 14% | 14% 18% 9% 13% [ 15% |15% | 15% | 17% |[18%| 10% | 20% | 16% 8%
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Q38. If the 2014 election for State Comptroller [con-troller] was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem [ Rep [Other| M | F | Lib [Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC|Subs [ Upst | White | /Black [Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
T DiN li on the D tic, Worki
om DINapoli on the bemocratic, WOrking | o | 70% | 29%| 49% |54%|60%|75% | 63% | 34% |67%|53%|70% | 44% | 55% | 51% | 77% | 68% | 59% | 52% |60%|49% | 55% |61%| 66% | 63% | 57% | 54%
Families and Independence Party lines
Bob Ant i on the Republi d
ob Antonacct on the Republican an 26% | 6% |53%| 35% |30%|23%| 8% | 20% | 54% |21%[29%|12%|36% |30% | 31% | 13% | 22% | 25% | 30% |24%|34% | 23% |23%| 21% | 21% | 27% | 32%
Conservative Party lines
Vol: Someone else 0% [ 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Vol: Won't vote in that race 1% [ 0% [ 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% [ 0% | 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 14% |17%| 13% |15%|16%|17%| 16% 12% | 10%|17%|16% | 18% | 14% | 16% 10% 10% | 16% | 15% |14%| 15% | 22% [16%| 12% | 16% | 16% 12%
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Nature of the Sample
New York State Likely Voters

Party

Democrat 45%

Republican 27%

Independent/Other 27%
Region

NYC 30%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 44%
Political View

Liberal 22%

Moderate 47%

Conservative 28%
Union Household

Yes 27%

No 72%
Religion

Catholic 38%

Jewish 8%

Protestant 31%

Other 21%
Age

18 to 34 19%

35to 54 36%

55 and older 41%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 53%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 17%

Latino 10%
Income

Less than $50,000 29%

$50,000 to $100,000 32%

$100,000 or more 28%
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